]' qimg nature a

cmA

B AN AL

" MAINTENANCE

T e S
R e a e

Bio Organic
. . —_——
with Chicken and Vegetables almo nature

DWHED BY THE ANIMALS

Also Available: with Beef and Vegetables  with Veal and Vegetables  with Beef 7 Fondazione
with Chicken  with Turkey  with Veal with Salmon  with Chicken and Potatoes | Capellino

Adult 1+ year

2 = 100%
100g 300 ¢ “uw‘*ﬁ

Bio Organic Maintenance range of wet food recipes are made with ingredients produced in compliance with the organic farming supply chain and the relevant EU directives.
Complete and nutritionally balanced wet food formula which caters for a large number of adult dogs, thanks to the variety of their ingredients (muscle meat, fish, organ meat and
vegetables). Free of artificial preservatives or colours. The aluminium packaging is recyclable and, if disposed of properly, can be reused for more packaging. Bio Organic
Maintenance — paté form recipe — available in 100 g and 300 g trays. Almo Nature is the activist pet food brand owned entirely by Fondazione Capellino.

Organic

Range

Bio Organic

Made in
FR

Analytical constituents (%)
Crude Protein
Crude Fibre
Crude Fat
Crude Ash

Moisture
Energy Value

Technical data single pack
Packaging type
Height (cm)
Width (cm)
Length (cm)

Technical data packaging
Pieces per carton
Carton weight (kg)
Cartons per pallet
Height pallet (cm)
N° cartons per layer
N° layers per pallet
Carton (long side) (cm)

Carton (short side) (cm)
Carton (height) (cm)

Packaging type (ct)

8,5
0,8
55
2,5
81
823 kcal/kg

Tray
111
111

41

240
158.5
20

12
40
12

12

Product Name Type Weight
with Chicken and Vegetables Wet 300g
Product Code EAN Bar code
334 8001154122442 18001154122449
Composition

Meat* and animal derivatives* (chicken* min. 4%), vegetables* 4% (peas* and carrots*), cereals*, vegetable protein extracts*,
minerals. *ORGANIC. 100% of the ingredients of agricultural origin comes from organic farming.

Additives - nutritional additives: vit. D3 (3a671) 250 IU/kg, vit. E (3a700) 481 mg/kg, vit. B1 (3a821) 240 mg/kg.

Suggested daily serving

6 Adult Dog 10 kg: 150 g wet food + 120 g dry food // Adult Dog 20 kg: 150 g wet food + 210 g dry food // Adult
Dog 40 kg: 150 g wet food + 380 g dry food

é; Indication of storage and shelf life
5 Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 1 day. Shelf life: 24 months.

@ Languages on single pack
Italian, German, English, French, Dutch, Spanish, Finnish, Swedish, Norwegian, Russian.

Package Disposal

The aluminium packaging is recyclable and, if disposed of properly, can be reused for more packaging.

Manufacturer data
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