

# **Bio Organic**

## with Chicken and Vegetables

Also Available: with Beef and Vegetables with Veal and Vegetables with Beef with Chicken with Turkey with Veal with Salmon with Chicken and Potatoes







Bio Organic Maintenance range of wet food recipes are made with ingredients produced in compliance with the organic farming supply chain and the relevant EU directives. Complete and nutritionally balanced wet food formula which caters for a large number of adult dogs, thanks to the variety of their ingredients (muscle meat, fish, organ meat and vegetables). Free of artificial preservatives or colours. The aluminium packaging is recyclable and, if disposed of properly, can be reused for more packaging. Bio Organic Maintenance - pâté form recipe - available in 100 g and 300 g trays. Almo Nature is the activist pet food brand owned entirely by Fondazione Capellino.

## Organic

<b>Range</b>	Product Name	<b>Type</b>	<b>Weight</b>
Bio Organic	with Chicken and Vegetables	Wet	300 g
<b>Made in</b>	Product Code	<b>EAN</b>	Bar code
FR	334	8001154122442	18001154122449

### Analytical constituents (%)

Crude Protein	8,5
Crude Fibre	0,8
Crude Fat	5,5
Crude Ash	2,5
Moisture	81
Energy Value	823 kcal/kg

#### Technical data single pack

Packaging type	Tray
Height (cm)	11.1
Width (cm)	11.1
Length (cm)	4.1

#### Technical data packaging

Pieces per carton	9
Carton weight (kg)	3
Cartons per pallet	240
Height pallet (cm)	158.5
N° cartons per layer	20
N° layers per pallet	12
Carton (long side) (cm)	40
Carton (short side) (cm)	12
Carton (height) (cm)	12
Packaging type (ct)	

## Composition

Meat\* and animal derivatives\* (chicken\* min. 4%), vegetables\* 4% (peas\* and carrots\*), cereals\*, vegetable protein extracts\*, minerals. \*ORGANIC. 100% of the ingredients of agricultural origin comes from organic farming.

Additives - nutritional additives: vit. D3 (3a671) 250 IU/kg, vit. E (3a700) 481 mg/kg, vit. B1 (3a821) 240 mg/kg.



#### Suggested daily serving





# Adult Dog 10 kg: 150 g wet food + 120 g dry food // Adult Dog 20 kg: 150 g wet food + 210 g dry food // Adult

#### Indication of storage and shelf life

Dog 40 kg: 150 g wet food + 380 g dry food

Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 1 day. Shelf life: 24 months.



#### Languages on single pack

Italian, German, English, French, Dutch, Spanish, Finnish, Swedish, Norwegian, Russian.

#### Package Disposal

The aluminium packaging is recyclable and, if disposed of properly, can be reused for more packaging.

#### Manufacturer data

0 Almo Nature Benefit S.p.A. P.zza dei Giustiniani 6, 16123 Genova, Italia

0 almonature.com